Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
	Attorney Docket No. 118569							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying partic Eiichi KAMIYAMA Kazushige UENO	es:	TOYOTA 1, TOYO	1 address of receiving parties: A JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA TA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI EN, 471-8571 JAPAN				
	B. Additional name(s) of con	nveying party(ies) attached?	100, KYU	INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. UTOKU-CHO, OGAKI-SHI EN 503-8603 JAPAN				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No				
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger						
	Security Agreement	Change of Name						
	Other Corrected Assignment	nent Transmittal						
	B. Execution Date: <u>January</u>	28, 2004-all						
4.	A. If this document is being	g filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution	date of the application is:				
	B. Patent Application No.(s	C. Patent No.(s)		o.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🖾	No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Cliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 1 Alexandria, V	9928		erpayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.				
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John W. Fitzpatrick, Registration No. 41,018							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5							

PATENT REEL: 015420 FRAME: 0471

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Mail Stop: PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 02-12-2004 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT Attorney Docket No. 118569 102667534 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving parties: Name of conveying parties: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI KAISHA Eiichi KAMIYAMA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI 2. Kazushige UENO AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN 2-5-04 PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 100, KYUTOKU-CHO, OGAKI-SHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? GIFU-KEN 503-8603 JAPAN ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: Α. ☐Yes 🛛 No ☐ Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: January 28, 2004-all If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 28, 2004-Α. all_ Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s)_ Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 150744) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320

. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

James Allolift Registration No. 27,075

Joel S. Arinstrong Registration No. 36,430

02/11/2004 METACHE 00000104 10771354

40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 015420 FRAME: 0472

Date: February 5, 2004

020504

01 FC:8021



U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinalter	KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
nseri SSIGNEE's		Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	. 471–8571 Japai	n		
amc(s)						
ddress(es))	2) PACIFIC INDUST		- E02 8603 Tana	n ·		
	100, Kyutoku-c	cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ke	n 503-6603 bapa			
Title of nvention)	FABRICATION THE	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, the desclusive right, title and interest to the Land AND METHOD OF CREOF	and/or for which app			
	of the Office States was exceeded on					
insert date	(a) executed on	;				
f execution f application,	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert	in (b) the specified		
not oncurrent)	Serial No/	, data, when known.				
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
	eichikamiyame			2004		
(Signatures)	1)	Eiichi Kamiyama (TYPE NAME)	January 28,	2004		
	(SIGNATURIE)					
	2) Kazusking huma	Kazushige Ueno	January 28,	2004		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5) (SIGNATUFE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015420 FRAME: 0473